

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022

=====

RAS-RAJESHWAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARA P BHATT(7530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8
MS JYOTI BHATT, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 13/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.

Draft amendment is allowed. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

Issue **NOTICE** returnable on 27th June 2022. Learned AGP, Ms.Jyoti Bhatt waives service on behalf of respondent no.1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is permitted to serve respondent no.6, who is residing abroad, through e-mail as well as Speed Post at the cost of the petitioner. Direct service for rest of the respondents is permitted.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

R.S. MALEK