

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022

=====

RAS-RAJESHWAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARA P BHATT(7530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 05/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms.Kirti Mehta appearing for respondent no.5,
seeks time to file reply within a period of two weeks.

Considering the condition of the premises, one week time is
granted to respondents to file appropriate reply. Stand over to **14.07.2022**.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

URIL RANA