

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022**

=====

RAS-RAJESHWAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARA P BHATT(7530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

MS. KITTY S MEHTA(7025) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**Date : 14/07/2022****ORAL ORDER**

It is submitted by Mr. Yatin Soni, learned advocate for the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 that he has filed two Civil Applications in connection with this matter, which is not listed today.

In view of the above, the Civil Applications, if any, filed in connection with this matter may be listed along with this matter on 22.7.2022, subject to removal of office objections.

The name of Ms. Kitty Mehta, learned advocate for respondent No.5 is not reflected in the cause-list. Registry is directed to see that the name of Ms. Kitty Mehta is shown in the cause-list.

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

SAJ GEORGE