

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022**

=====

RAS-RAJESHWAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARA P BHATT(7530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR MAYANK CHAVDA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL with MR SATYAM Y
CHHAYA(3242) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7
MS. KITTY S MEHTA(7025) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 25/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Ms.Dhara P. Bhatt for the petitioners.

Rule, returnable on 14.6.2023.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Mayank Chavda for respondent No.1, learned advocate Mr.Satyam Chhaya for respondent No.2, learned advocate Mr.Rutul P. Desai for respondent No.3, learned advocate Ms.Kitty Mehta for respondent No.5, learned advocate Mr.Yatin Soni for respondent Nos.6 and 7, waives service of notice of Rule.

Direct service, through RPAD and/or E-mail, is permitted, qua rest of the respondents, at the cost of the petitioners.

In the meantime, parties to complete the pleadings. It is clarified that no further time will be granted on that count.

V.J. SATWARA

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)