

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022**

=====

RAS-RAJESHWAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARA P BHATT(7530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,8

MS DHWANI R. TRIPATHI, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

MS. KITTY S MEHTA(7025) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 14/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

RAVI P. PATEL