

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022

=====

RAS-RAJESHWAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DHARA P BHATT(7530) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MS. KITTY S MEHTA(7025) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Deep Vyas
for the respondent No.2, stand over to 18th June 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH